ORDER RECEIVEE FOR FILING

PETITAON FOR ZONING VRRIANCE (/) /

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned, ownar{s) of the properly situate in Baltimore - and which is

described in the ﬂﬂimﬂnhlﬂmﬂllmw. petition for a
an accessory structure

Varisnce from Section (00 1. To-Per -Sulaning.Poold To He Located In. ..

Side gog Front Yard, Instead Of The Reqired Rear Yard
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MWﬂlﬂmﬂuﬂ;ih the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the

of the
!“ *ﬁartutwmi:f Lveway in:i Garage In The Rear

0f The House,

2) It Would Also Be To Close To The Other Fecople's
Proparzty Liue.

3) It Woald Also Bloeck Tha Entrance To The Rear Exit
Of Our House.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

tion, and further to and are 1o be bound by the zoning regulations of
a'timore Courty pursuant 1o the Zoning L::r For Baltimore County.
1’We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of :
are the legal owner(s property
which is the subject of this Metition. -
| BaAr E_'- i
Legal Owneris): \ AclE .
Milton E Ferguson + -~
Wt 2 G e
:'_ T Iy m -
. Carol L Ferguson |

ar Print Name)

RS L i, z’fi‘f-.iﬁiﬁiig?:tir___,
s P,

2955 Belair Rd. 256-5T34

- — - e ol S e oo RO T W O T -

.................................... Name, address and phone number of lagal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative (o be contacted

R - e e - e

MNume
R T
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this _________ st ... day
of - June . 19..82 that the subject matter of this petition be advertised,
rﬁumummménmmmmm ﬂﬂpﬂrﬂ&lﬂhﬂ: "
Baltimore County, Hpmhm“d&um be had before the
Commissioner of Baltimore in Room 106, County Office in Towson, Ballimore
County, on the _____ 3t _________ _ day of ___  August 2:30 yelock
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Zoning Commissio. & of Baltimore County.

(over)

y BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

HARRY 1 PTEL P E
DE-ECTOR June 15, 1982

Mr, William E. Hammond
Zoning Commissiuvner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item #242 (1981-1982)
Froperty Osmer: Milton E. & Carol L. Parguson
675" 8/W frcm Miller Rd. 55' S/E from canterline of
Balair Rd.

Azres: 61/98.59 x 90/9% Discrict: llth

Desr Mr. Hammond:

The following comments are fummished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in comnection with the subje~ item.

Righways:

Belair Foaa (U.S5. 1) is a State Road; therefore, all improvements, intarsecti ns,
antrances and drainage requ'reme.ts as they affect the road come under the jurisdiction
of the Maryland State Highway Administration. Any utility construction within the
State Road right-of-way will be subject to the str.dards, specifications and approval
of the State in addition t> thoce of Baltimore County.

: .

Development of this property through stripuing, griding and stabilization could
mhl'wmw.thhﬂ-uﬂmhhHMIm
#wq* Im .Plllﬂ: ¢ therefore, aecassary for all ad # iﬂﬂ‘lﬂhﬂ
the stripping of top soil. i

Bborm Denins:

ﬁ-miﬂmmnwm necesss~y drainage facilities (tamporary or percanent)
to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacest prope:ties, rspecially by the
concentration of surface watrrs. Correction of any problem which may result, due *o

improper grading or improper installation of drainage facilities, would be the full
responsibility

of the Petiticner.
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
Beginning 55' 5E of (he ;
Centerline of Belair Rd,, 475'

SW of Miller Rd., 11th District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

MILTON E, FERGUSON, st ux, : Case No, B3-27-A
Patit oners

CRDER TO ENTEP APPEARANCE

Mr, Commissioner:

Pursuant to the authority contined in Section 524, 1 of the Baltimors County
Charter, | heraby enter my appsaranca in this proceeding. You are requested to
notify me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hersafter designatad

therefor, and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therswith.

f.-b-'.*a._, /.:{:!r’;ﬂuwumﬁ \ 74 R : Ji=

Peter Max Zimmerman John W. Hession, 111

Deputy People's Counsel People's Counsel for Baltimore County
Rm, 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
474-2138

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 15th day of July, 1982, a copy of the
foregoing Order was moiled to Mr. and Mrs. Milton E, Ferguson, 9955 Belair Road,

W. Hessian, I

Item #24° (1781-19832)
Froperty Owner; Miluon E. & Carr .. Ferguson

Page 2
June 15, 1982

Water and El:!ll:ngl: SuwWars

Public water Jupply and sanitary sewerage are not available to eove this
property, which is utilizing private cnsite facilitlies.

This projerty .i_rl. within the Baltimore County Metropolitan District and the
Urban-,ural Demarcation Line. Baltimore County Water and Sewerage Plans W and 5-178,
a= amended, indicate "Planned Service® inm 11 5 10 yoars.

Vary ly yours,

;,f,'rf-f" = r,a,f" " )//E,fﬂvh A’-d"' L
~FOMERT A. MORTON, P.E., Chisf
Bureau of Public Services

FAM: ERM: FWR:88
cc: Jack Wimbley

Q=-5E Key Shaet

46 NE 311 Pos. Sheet
ME 12 H Topo

63 Tax Map

Gtate Hoghway Admeniairation

June 4, 1982

Mr. William Hammeond Re: ZAC Meeting of bG=le82
Zoning Commissioner ITEM: #242,

County 0ffice Bldg. Property Owner: Miltea E.
Towson, Md. 21204 & Carol L, Ferguson
LocatZon: 675" S5/W from
Mi'ler Road 55" S/E from
centerline of Belair Road
Route 1=N

Existing Zoning: D.R, 3.5
Propnsed Zoning: Variance
to permit an accessory
structure (swimming pool)
to be located in the =ide
and front yard in lfeu of
the required rear yard,
Acres; 61/98,59 X 90/90
Discricc: 11th

Attaention: Mr, N, Comnodarl

Dear Mr. Hammond:

On review of the site plan, the State Wighway Administration
f£inds the plan generally acceptable,

: However, it is requested the plan be revised tu show a proposed
80" Right of Way (40°' from centerline) prior Lo a hesring date.

Very ctruly yours,

el L

Charles Les, Chief
Purcay of Englineering
Access Permits

CL:GW imaw By: George Wittman
Attachment

cc: Mr. J. Wimbley
.T” i : II:3!H] ﬁﬁﬁ_!:rlp

Speech
837555 Raitimore Metro — 58504581 0.C. Metio — 1-800-402.5082 Stztewioe Toll Free
P.O. Box 717 | 707 North Calvert St., Ba'thmore, Maryland 21203 - OT17

BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 W, Chesapasks Ave.
Towson, Marylasd 11308

; i
Sicholes B. Copmodari

Cha | rmai
Ll

KEMATHE

Bareau of H}ﬂ-l
et Pttt onar ANl X, Fuzginch, #t

" " ux
beparteent of Variance Petition

Srafiic Enginesring
Mr. & Mra. Fergusoni

Tae Zoning Flans Advisory Comzittee has reviewed the plans
submitted with the sbowe referenced petition., The following commentas
are not intemded to indicate the appropriatensse of the zoning mction
requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
Aoy problims ';:I..t-h regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
Pl Spuorn The Director of Planning may file a written report with
taning AdmIniETration the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of
Intustrial the requested zoning.
beve loprent

State Foades Commisnion

Eoreau of
Fire Proventisn

Haalth Departsent

Fraject Flannin

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
netition. If similar comments from the remaining members are received,
L will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not
informative will be placed in the hearing file. Thie petition was
accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certilicate

and a hearing scheduled accordingly.
Very truly yours, i
WICEOLAS B. COMMODART
Chairman
Zoning Flens Advosory Cozzittee




Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, aud public hearing on the Petition and it
appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would Ssoethd ek
. result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardshis upon the Pelitiorer(s) and the granting of
the varianceis) requested wiliewill nol adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of
the community, the variance(s) should Xshssgcmekbe granted.
Therefore, IT £5 ORDERED by they Zong Commissioner of Raltimore County, this 220k

~une 20, 1982
September . 18-22__ that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit an accessory

day of
structure (swimming pool) to be located in the side and front yards in lieu of the

germitted rear yard, in accordance with the site plan filed herein, is hereby

Me. Williem E. Hammond, Zoning Commissioner

GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject, however, to the follow- = Zoning M\vhﬂ'r Committes
Office of Planning and Zoning
ing restrictions: Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204
Deor Mr, Hommond:

- 1. Compliance with the comments submitted by the Maryland
Department of Transporation, dated June 4, 1982,

/ 2. Approval of the aforementioned site plan by the Marylanl
Department of Transportation, the Department of Public
Works, and the Office of Flanuing and Zoning. LE

Comments on Iw 242, Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting,  June 1, 1982 sore os follows:

Property Owner:  Milton E & Carol L. Ferguson :
Location: 675' 5/W from Miller Road 55' S/E from centerline of Belair Rood

Acres: 61/98.59 X 90/90
District:  11th

This office hos reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These comments
are not intended to indicate the approprioteness of the zoning in question, but are to assure thot

all g orties are mode awere of plans o problems with regard to development plans that
bearing on this petition, A s

This petition meets the
Deve lopment .

requirements of the Divisioa of Current Planning and

0R0ER RECEIVED FOR FILING
DATE

Very truly yours,

b 2SI’
/mtwww 7
Planner 111

Current Planning & Development

- ]
L |
%
- — = - -
i i 1.1 [
BALIIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Robert ¥, Dubel, Superintendent o .-'I'r. L, f.‘!..r-.-'.._-..:,": :I1;r'_':
L]
i Date: May 77, 1982
. DALTIMOAE COUNTY i Mr. ¥illiam E. Matmond
m|T:’IEP:AI:I:FLT$%§d1uw Zoning Commis=iconer
A04-79000 ' Baltinore County Office Building
g 1111 ¥est Chesapeake Avenue
gﬂiﬁ“' " June 16, 1962 Towson, Maryland 21204
W=, Williss ¥, Bomsond, Zoning ComedasionsT
i fice af ﬂﬂﬂ.n! At TEmIRE
S e gtath, Z.A.C. Meeling of: June 1, 1982
[ear M=, Harmons, ,
. on Ttem § DL2 foning Afvisory Comsittes Mesting  Junge 1, 1982 RE: Ttem Ne: 237, 238, 239, 240, 1&1,{{-‘12,}1’&3. 244, T4
are aa follows: Fropurty Owner:
: : oweri  Milton E. & Carol L., Perguson LocRL et
MI : £€75" 8/W from Miller Hoad 55' S/E from centerline of TFelsir Hoad Present Zoning:
:::uti.ng laning Proposed Zoning:
£
P 61/98.59 X 90/90
*.uuﬂ:n‘h 11th -
-; The itess checked belcw sre applicable: =
. X, mmmmnmﬂﬂiﬂmmm“’”
Coancil Bi11 L-92
and athar lm:;ﬂ"l'l w;i
X B. A bulldingS m befzre beginning -
Thres sats af constructics. drawings ore required to file & permit District:
e W m Architect fineiness seal isfin mot reguired, No. Acre-;

Arouingd Maryland Reglotered
B, Coreereialy Thres sets of cemstrugtlon il Lention,
: Brineer shall be rejuired to file & pemmit apl
Ardh. «w<t ot Dear Mr. lammond:

ahall hour fire resistive coastruction, no - !
fmwuﬂm. lmnmuwmnmmm :
1ine, Ges Tabls LO1, line 2, Section 1407 and Takle Ll o B s e e e o e i,

F. ww—nmunwuw:mhuuum.
Sacticn/s -
Ga Lw.-p-ﬂmhuh#mnr,mduunm-pﬂﬂ

indicating how ihe structure -
ﬁ:‘:ﬁw_mwm o e propossd change, STaings may reqsl Very truly yours

& professional sea’. FAY Z : / =
mem-mﬂu—ﬂnﬂ-mm.ﬂmlﬂﬁlmh“‘ - Uﬂd ‘-“("' n-'ﬁ""“‘[

: Bagirtared 1n Maryland Arehi Enginesr certify to thi
;1-, u.-t,'a: mf::ﬂn [ lﬂlﬂ:“'*:l' in use in propused omn Wm. Nick Petrovich, Assi<tant

comnly ~ith the height ares requiresants of Table 500 snd the requirsé cemstracilion Department of Plunning
Zommer e md ' .n.:u.ﬂ' i4*=0 high with
ares enclosed by a fence not less than
:Lnltlm n-‘;--hmlhwmh—uuum WNP/* o
(Bection 627.9) no overhead wires, permit in good area. Contact Electrical
Division if necessary.

«s eeflect only on the informstion provided by the dravinm
T o i 3 ek st

;muﬂnﬂlﬂ-imwm-hﬂniﬂdhﬂﬂﬂu!ﬂﬂﬂ

Very traly yowrs,

Laily T s tlorr—

Cigs®or 5. Bunhas, Chief
Flan: prvies

CERrrrd

CEPARIMEN: GF THAFFIC ENGINEERNG
i A,

TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 e
494-3550

STEPHEN E. COLLING
DRECTON,
June 9, 1982

Mr. William Hammond
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: 2AC - April 20, 1982

Dear Mr. Hammond:

The Department of Traffic Engineering has no comment cor serning

items 8217 through item #245,

? Sincerel
51 QL ¥r Pl ‘
g 2L

C. Rizhard Moore
Assistant Traffic Enjineer

CRM/GMI/ 114

CALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DONALD | ROOP. MD, MPH
DEPUTY STATE & COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER August 10, 1982

Mr. Willias E. Hommond, Zoning Commi:ninner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Bullding

Towson, Maryland 2120k

Dear Mr, Hammond :

Comments on Item #242, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of
June 1, 1982, are az follows:

Froperty Cwmaer: Milton E. & Carcl L. Ferguson

Location: 675" 8/W from Miller Read 55' S/E from zentar-
line of Belalr Road

Fﬂnhﬂ hﬂiuﬂ: D.R. 3.5 L

Proposed Zoning: Yariance to permit an sccessory structure
(swizmaing pool) to be located in the side and
front yard 1o lieu of the required rear yurd,

Acres: 61/%8.59 X 23/90

Diotrict: " 11th

The existing dwelling is presenty served by a dug well and septic
syusten,

The septic syotem is failing, discharging sewage to the ground sur-
fece. EBoll evaluation tesis have been conducted; the results of those tests
iwndicating soil conditions to be unsuitable for use in mubsurfece sewage
dispossl., Thus, the only possible method of correction would be extsuslion
of metropolitan sever vhich is not available at present.

The dug well is in roor condition, possibly recelving surfece water
contamination and should not be used as a svurce of potable vater. It is
recommended to the owmer that a source of potable water be obtained by Arilling
& new well.

The location of the pool does not interfere with the location of
the well cr septic system. | ;

I1JF/als
ce: Milton E. Ferpusowu

8]

BALTIMORE COUNTY
FINE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
625-7310

PAUL H REMNCKE
CHIEF

June 14, 1982

Mr. Wil'iam Nasmond
afhing Covmissicner
Office of Planning and Zoning
- Baltimore County Offioce Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

© Actenelon: Nick Commodari, Chafrman
Zoning Plans Advisory Commitree

RE: Property Owner: Milton E. and Carc’ L. Ferguson
Location: 675" 5/W from Miller Road 55' S/W from centerline of Belair Road

Item No,: 242 Zoriing Agenda: Meeting of June 1, 1982
Ganclenen:

Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has beer surve

’ . : yed by this
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X¥* are applicable and required
tc be corrected or incorporated into the final plans tor the property.

() 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired and shall
be
located at intervals or feet along an approved rocad in
accordance with Baleimore Councy Standards as published by the
" Department of Public Works.

. —_————

R

) 2. A second means of wehicle access is required for the sice, I

(N - mﬂidld!ﬂuﬁmﬂummumat_ i “

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department,

{ ) 4. The sicte shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning g: operacion.

——
- RN ——-— i

f ) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall

comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protecsticr
Association Scandard No. 101 *Life cafety Code®, 19.6 Edition prior
A Lo oCcupas-cy,

oy

{1 6. 35Site plans are approved, as drawn.

1 e, i

-
i

(%) 7. The rire Preverntion Bureau has no camments, at this time,

7 Noted and
fu ¢ JE-FI Ap ﬂg._ﬂ.._,nﬂ'ff'.f{'{

—

Fire Jrevencion Bupreau

= i

d.l.ll-j.-.rl- -

o

Flanning Group
Special Inspectics Division

JF'- I“fl:li

e

=
"
.
b
—T

BALTIMCIE COUNTY, MARYLAND ?‘ﬁ
INTER-OFF ICE CORRESPONDENCE TR

Sy
-

Williom E. Hammond
TO.... Zoning Commissioner . " Date._ July 20,1932 -
Morr - E. Gerber, Director

FROM. .Offie, 7 Planning ond Zoning
SUBJECT. . Zoning Pelition No. 83-27-A

e R T -

Miltcn E, Ferguson, et us i

=

" 'y -E T

The.e rre no comprehersive planning foctors requiring comment on this petition, ' :

Rirector of Ploni/ng ond Zoning
NEG: GHale

cc: Shirley Hess
Arlene Jonuary




PETITION FOR VARIANCE

ICNING DESCRIPTION

DALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING L JONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

WILLIAM E HAMMOND
JONMNG COMMISSIONER,

11th Election District

Beginning 55 feet Southeasterly of the centerline of Belair Road
along the N,17%36' W line ir this parcel. Said point in the centerline
of Belair Road being 675'+ S.W, from Miller Road. Thence the four Jaly 29, 1982
following courses and disTances: (1) S.55857'W.08,59' (2) 5.41°2 49"

E 90.00" (3) N.53%16'E.61" (4) N.17%36'W.80"' to the place of beginning.

ZONING:

Petition for Variance

September 7, 1982
LOCA TION: Beginning 55 it. Southeast of the centerline of Belair

Road, 675 ft. Southwest of Miller Road

DATE & TIME: Thursday, Acgust 5, 1982 at 9:30 A, M,

Alse known as 9955 Belair Road. Mr. & Mrs., Milton E. Ferguson

7955 Belsir Road

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 10, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Kingeville, Maryland 21087

' e E. F son
Avenue, Towson, Maryland Mr. & :Adrs. Milton erguso

9555 Belair Road
Kingsville, Maryland 21087

R Petitlon oy Varlapce
) B:iLn. §5' SE of the canterline ol Belair Rd. .
£7%' 5% of Milier Rd.
Milton E. Ferguson, et ux - Petitioners
Cage #E3-27-A Item #242

-
o

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

RE: Petition for Variance
Begin, 55' SE of the center line of Belair
Rd., 675' SW of Miller Rd. - llth Election
District
= Milton E. ¥Yerguson, et ux - Petitioners
NO. B83-27-A (Itern No. 242)

Petiticn for Variance to permit an accessory structure
(swimming pool) to be located in side and front yards,
instead of the required rear yard

Dear Mz, & Mra, Fergason:

The Zoning Regulation to be excepted as follows:
Section 400. ] - location of accessory structure

This is to advise you that _ $50.99 ia due for advertising and posting

of the above property.

Dear Mr. & Mrs, Ferguson:

c Maryland, and remit
All that parcel of land in t 1e Eieventh District of Baltimore County Please make the check payable to Baltimore County,

to Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building, Tuwmjl.

— 1 have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in accordance

Maryland 21204, before the hearing. - with the attached,
Very truly yours, . - Very truly yours,
! i..-l- # 3, # ﬂ; L /‘
: WILLIAM E. HAMMOND M. H, JUNG
Zoning Commissioner Deputy Zoning Commmissioner
3 - . o S ——— e S ———— = —— — : '-1
% Ly MHI
" BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND m. 108934 JMHI/me
‘ ma:a.wm“ CASH RECEIPT ; Attachments
L Being the property of Mil'on E. Ferguson, et ux, as shown on plat plan filed with g B/5/82 G 0l-662 cc: John WI. Hessian, III, Esquire
the Zoning Department. People's Counsel
G $50. 99
Hearing Date: Thursday, August 5, 1982 at 9:30 A. M. AMGUNT
’ Public Hearing: Room 106, County Oflice Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,
' Towson, Maryland :mm Milton E, Ferguson, ot ux
Advertl & Posting Case #83-27-A
- BY CRDER OF FoR .h!—
. WILLIAM E, HAMMOND
ZONING COMMISSIONER § UlleswessB0iutn BUSEA
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY =
g " vaALIDATION OF SiGNETURE OF CamkIEN 4
® 23-37-77
® sty Bz CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION T _ : CERTWICATE OF POSTING
"',l“'! "! "'“" S T Tergeewm S iy L st U W, Chasapeske | Taumen, s fbomd
iary TOWSON, MD., ... 9wy 1o efi_ : |
g Kingeville, Maryhnd 21087 Coumty e, 111 W e kgt ey . . W i
| j = ' THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was . P - =] 1 - T Sgre Sedl ‘ m-é’ﬁ.-.ﬁ,z.- ) _ - Dt~ of m‘"'“f{"'ﬁ"'"ﬁ'{""'
- Mﬂ 1-: e e gl ; o . " ) i LI ;;: R et v -__ _'.' - - - - E . “:l" - 4 ..I""" ﬁ r EH“!:E;'-‘E;L- _______ T a2 e T e T
b Re: Begin. 55' SE of the centerline of Felair Rd., 6£75' SW ol Miller Rd. ey et of Tt published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, o weekly newspaper printed R o e R | . Posted for: '{;.i:} - é:;?/ e a7 :-*ff
m :I r.-t “ .t ux - F.uum‘ L 2 . . +*£'--’:—--- -_.________"-:'Fr*‘_.'__,_u_:.;":" .-.'f:--_ B i ul.r'l'-'i--—-----l-l----4+n-ll----_----_r-'-
Pl fe Yo and published in Towson, Baitimore County, Md, smedocsech - _ ! S AR r. 6565E -P: e ATl (,”/i}'-g;fﬂ- Af
oo oof e e 3t _one time  mwrooooceooockx before the L. * . T Iﬂﬁt“ﬂﬁiﬁ?{- - .—-'-E";,--'?f--“--';-? """""" — i e
y v .'r = y - . £ _F__‘_____I _-":. o *.'__'f .___.'F.E' ..;..-.- ----------- e
diy ol - o mpuat e 1962 . . the 39 publication o0 ._;.‘.:1,;: et o 4 . I - A3F e R 'I:.:------- A : :

... day of SORTORRR | |5,

' £ .-"'f’-i #q > :.-f
I.ﬂ_ ﬂ *—E’_pﬂiﬂ-{jr;ﬂ"{;'p-- -‘.-.friri- -.T---.-a-.p- ‘-++1-- --'-'-"-—----l------d- LAEmEEEE TEETSEEsESSESs S EE  EEe .
é,
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s Posted by . ;.-:'.‘d.z‘....,f::--.--.{.. 2 :untm-.-..--./ 55

Fumber of 5igne: /

Cost of Advertisement, 8. - ...

mmhm‘ Ti‘ﬂll"l .F

Newspaper printed
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Location Plan
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